
2014 Press On Regardless Rally Max Score 200

9/22/2014

Overall Scores
Car # Class Driver Co-Driver FPOR Total SPOR Total POR TOTAL

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 12 7 19

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 11 16 27

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 12 138 150

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 38 38 76

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 33 23 56

7 L Jim White Jerry White 301 306 607

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 41 29 70

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 88 102 190

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 354 143 497

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 2975 3800 6775

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 1211 598 1809

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 1768 646 2414

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 1686 1694 3380

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 1168 1046 2214

18 N Calvin Scoby Rich Burk 1663 3800 5463



2014 Press On Regardless Rally

FPOR Section 1 Scores

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver FPOR 1 Total

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 5

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 5

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 6

4 E John Fishbeck Kurt Dost 12

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 8

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 7

7 L Jim White Jerry White 194

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 8

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 19

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 43

11 S Andrew Layton Daniel Layton 141

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 518

13 0   1400

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 260

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 828

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 863

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 492

18 N Calvin Scoby Rich Burk 739

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6 Leg 7

1 2 0 0 0 1 1

1 1 1 0 2 0 0

0 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 8 0 1 1 0 2

1 1 2 0 1 2 1

1 0 2 1 0 3 0

7 26 7 135 5 8 6

1 1 0 3 1 1 1

2 3 4 4 1 2 3

1 2 8 11 0 13 8

31 3 48 17 5 27 10

200 82 63 24 49 85 15

200 200 200 200 200 200 200

19 38 64 26 25 36 52

16 200 200 200 160 24 28

95 166 200 200 160 11 31

124 115 15 179 45 12 2

145 200 63 60 140 31 100

Scores



2014 Press On Regardless Rally

FPOR Section 2 Scores

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver

FPOR

 Total FPOR 1

FPOR 2

 Total

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 8 5 3

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 8 5 3

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 10 6 4

4 E John Fishbeck Kurt Dost 47 12 35

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 16 8 8

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 20 7 13

7 L Jim White Jerry White 253 194 59

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 26 8 18

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 69 19 50

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 123 43 80

11 S Andrew Layton Daniel Layton 1398 141 1257

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 1775 518 1257

13 0   2657 1400 1257

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 723 260 463

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 1047 828 219

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 1414 863 551

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 796 492 304

18 N Calvin Scoby Rich Burk 1393 739 654

Leg 8 Leg 9 Leg 10 Leg 11 Leg 12 Leg 13 Leg 14

0 0 0 1 1 1 0

1 0 0 0 1 0 1

1 1 1 1 0 0 0

0 0 0 29 1 0 5

2 1 0 4 0 1 0

3 3 0 1 1 3 2

12 9 7 14 8 3 6

3 0 2 2 5 4 2

5 2 1 5 30 1 6

18 6 32 8 8 7 1

200 200 200 57 200 200 200

200 200 200 57 200 200 200

200 200 200 57 200 200 200

105 43 94 12 78 51 80

18 70 57 30 2 27 15

130 15 104 20 26 150 106

49 29 26 18 152 4 26

18 200 90 5 169 161 11

Scores



2014 Press On Regardless Rally

FPOR Section 3 Scores

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver

FPOR

 Total FPOR 1 FPOR 2

FPOR 3

 Total

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 12 5 3 4

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 11 5 3 3

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 12 6 4 2

4 E John Fishbeck Kurt Dost 58 12 35 11

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 38 8 8 22

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 33 7 13 13

7 L Jim White Jerry White 301 194 59 48

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 41 8 18 15

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 88 19 50 19

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 354 43 80 231

11 S Andrew Layton Daniel Layton 2598 141 1257 1200

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 2975 518 1257 1200

13 0   3857 1400 1257 1200

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 1211 260 463 488

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 1768 828 219 721

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 1686 863 551 272

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 1168 492 304 372

18 N Calvin Scoby Rich Burk 1663 739 654 270

Leg 15 Leg 16 Leg 17 Leg 18 Leg 19 Leg 20

1 0 0 2 1 0

1 0 0 1 0 1

0 2 0 0 0 0

6 1 1 1 0 2

3 3 14 1 1 0

1 2 2 2 2 4

6 13 7 8 11 3

2 1 5 2 2 3

6 2 3 3 1 4

10 39 102 77 1 2

200 200 200 200 200 200

200 200 200 200 200 200

200 200 200 200 200 200

42 200 30 29 74 113

34 123 200 122 146 96

3 97 76 25 17 54

14 100 136 49 19 54

27 28 55 29 62 69

Scores



2014 Press On Regardless Rally

SPOR Section 4 Scores

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver

FPOR

 Total

SPOR 4

 Total

POR

 Total

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 12 3 15

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 11 6 17

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 12 131 143

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 38 12 50

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 33 6 39

7 L Jim White Jerry White 301 177 478

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 41 9 50

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 88 13 101

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 354 50 404

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 2975 1200 4175

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 1211 186 1397

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 1768 197 1965

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 1686 692 2378

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 1168 560 1728

18 N Calvin Scoby Rich Burk 1663 1200 2863

Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Leg 5 Leg 6

Scores

0 0 1 0 1 1

1 2 2 0 0 1

0 0 1 1 128 1

4 1 2 4 1 0

2 1 0 1 2 0

15 4 31 1 118 8

3 2 1 0 2 1

1 4 5 0 3 0

0 6 4 22 17 1

200 200 200 200 200 200

31 35 26 9 78 7

37 10 36 89 24 1

21 151 77 156 200 87

27 119 40 96 139 139

200 200 200 200 200 200



2014 Press On Regardless Rally

SPOR Section 5A Scores

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver

FPOR

 Total SPOR 4 SPOR 5A

POR

 TOTAL

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 12 3 2 17

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 11 6 7 24

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 12 131 4 147

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 38 12 10 60

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 33 6 9 48

7 L Jim White Jerry White 301 177 37 515

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 41 9 6 56

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 88 13 51 152

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 354 50 30 434

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 2975 1200 1200 5375

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 1211 186 85 1482

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 1768 197 187 2152

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 1686 692 692 3070

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 1168 560 155 1883

18 N Calvin Scoby Rich Burk 1663 1200 1200 4063

Leg 7 Leg 8 Leg 9 Leg 10 Leg 11 Leg 12 Leg 13

0 0 0 0 0 0 2

0 2 1 1 1 1 1

0 0 0 0 1 1 2

0 1 0 1 4 1 3

0 1 2 2 1 1 2

0 6 9 4 6 9 3

0 3 0 1 0 1 1

0 7 29 3 3 3 6

0 2 5 8 10 5 0

0 200 200 200 200 200 200

0 5 40 1 6 11 22

0 72 6 5 26 42 36

0 123 128 21 141 189 90

0 17 10 0 22 26 80

0 200 200 200 200 200 200

Scores



2014 Press On Regardless Rally

SPOR Section 5B Scores

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver

FPOR

 Total SPOR 4 SPOR 5A SPOR 5B

POR

 TOTAL

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 12 3 2 2 19

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 11 6 7 3 27

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 12 131 4 3 150

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 38 12 10 16 76

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 33 6 9 8 56

7 L Jim White Jerry White 301 177 37 92 607

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 41 9 6 14 70

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 88 13 51 38 190

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 354 50 30 63 497

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 2975 1200 1200 1400 6775

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 1211 186 85 327 1809

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 1768 197 187 262 2414

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 1686 692 692 310 3380

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 1168 560 155 331 2214

18 N Calvin Scoby Rich Burk 1663 1200 1200 1400 5463

Leg 14 Leg 15 Leg 16 Leg 17 Leg 18 Leg 19 Leg 20

0 0 0 1 1 0 0

0 0 1 1 0 0 1

0 0 0 1 1 1 0

0 2 5 5 1 2 1

4 1 2 0 0 1 0

6 6 56 4 9 8 3

3 1 4 3 1 0 2

8 3 8 16 3 0 0

3 3 17 11 0 7 22

200 200 200 200 200 200 200

200 18 0 5 11 15 78

14 13 19 1 70 66 79

15 43 133 45 12 57 5

39 1 93 50 30 78 40

200 200 200 200 200 200 200

Scores



2014 Press On Regardless Rally
SPOR Total Scores

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver SPOR 4 SPOR 5A SPOR 5B SPOR TOTAL

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 3 2 2 7

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 6 7 3 16

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 131 4 3 138

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 12 10 16 38

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 6 9 8 23

7 L Jim White Jerry White 177 37 92 306

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 9 6 14 29

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 13 51 38 102

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 50 30 63 143

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 1200 1200 1400 3800

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 186 85 327 598

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 197 187 262 646

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 692 692 310 1694

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 560 155 331 1046

18 N Calvin Scoby Rich Burk 1200 1200 1400 3800



2014 Press On Regardless Rally
FPOR Total Scores

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver FPOR Sec 1 FPOR Sec 2 FPOR Sec 3 FPOR Total

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 5 3 3 11

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 5 3 4 12

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 6 4 2 12

4 E John Fishbeck Kurt Dost 12 35 11 58

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 7 13 13 33

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 8 8 22 38

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 8 18 15 41

7 L Jim White Jerry White 194 59 48 301

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 518 1257 1200 2975

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 19 50 19 88

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 43 80 231 354

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 260 463 488 1211

11 S Andrew Layton Daniel Layton 141 1257 1200 2598

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 492 304 372 1168

18 N Calvin Scoby Rich Burk 739 654 270 1663

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 863 551 272 1686

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 828 219 721 1768



2014 Press On Regardless Rally
SPOR Total Scores

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver SPOR 4 SPOR 5A SPOR 5B SPOR TOTAL

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 3 2 2 7

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 6 7 3 16

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 131 4 3 138

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 6 9 8 23

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 9 6 14 29

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 12 10 16 38

7 L Jim White Jerry White 177 37 92 306

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 13 51 38 102

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 50 30 63 143

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 186 85 327 598

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 197 187 262 646

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 560 155 331 1046

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 692 692 310 1694



2014 Press On Regardless Rally Max Score 200

Overall Scores 9/22/2014

Car # Class Driver Co-Driver FPOR Total SPOR Total POR TOTAL

1 E Edward Schowalter Daniel Harkcom 12 7 19

2 E Scott Harvey, Jr Rob Moran 11 16 27

3 E Ron Johnstonbaugh Jack von Kaenel 12 138 150

6 L Brian Line Kevin Line 33 23 56

8 L Nathan Usher Aaron Usher 41 29 70

5 L Ken Wiedbusch Dennis Wiedbusch 38 38 76

7 L Jim White Jerry White 301 306 607

12 L Chris Kaser Art Kaser 2975 3800 6775

9 S Adam Spieszny Piotr Roszczenko 88 102 190

10 S Jennifer Glass Brian Thorpe 354 143 497

14 S Matthew Kwiek Ben Bargman 1211 598 1809

17 N Marianna Langosh Alan Kraska 1168 1046 2214

15 N Gary Sanford Craig Scott 1768 646 2414

16 N Richard Norman Caleb Dean 1686 1694 3380


